
    UNITED STATES JUDO ASSOCIATION 
21 N. Union Boulevard, Suite 200 
Colorado Springs, CO 80909-5784 

Toll Free: (877) 411-3409, Telephone: (719) 633-7750,  
Fax: (719) 633-4041 

Website: www.usja-judo.org/, Email: usja@usja-judo.org 
 

       USJA Board of Directors and Officers as of January 20, 2006 

 
James R. Webb, President 
3811 Wooded Creek Dr 
Dallas, TX 75244 
Home: 972-484-0188 
Fax: 972-620-0354  
Cell: 214-693-4686 
E-Mail: jimrwebb@ix.netcom.com 
 
Dr. AnnMaria Rousey DeMars, Vice President 
2111 7th St. #8  
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
Home: 310-717-9089  
Fax: 310-496-2068 
Cell: 310-717-9089                
E-Mail: DrAnnMaria@aol.com 
 
George Weers, Secretary 
335 W. Olive St. 
Canton, IL 61520 
Home: 309-647-1179 
Office: 309-697-2944  
E-Mail: gweers@theramp.net 
 
Lowell F. Slaven, Treasurer 
4840 N. 350 E. 
Lebanon, IN 46052 
Home: 765-325-9967 
Office: 317-770-9064  
Cell: 317-727-6602 
Fax: 765-759-7039 
E-Mail: judolowell@aol.com  
     
Virgil J. Bowles, Member 
645 S. Franklin Rd.  
Indianapolis, IN 46239 
Home: 317-356-5818 
E-Mail: virgilbowles@juno.com  
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James S. Bregman, Member 
River Place West Suite 306 
111 Arlington Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Office: 703-312-9455 
Fax: 775-719-1415  
Cell: 703-309-5252  
E-Mail: james.bregman@comcast.net 
  
Michael L. Szrejter, Member 
2534 SW 12th St. 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
Home: 561-731-0243 
Fax: 561-738-7704 
Cell: 561-704-3414 
E-Mail: mikesz@bellsouth.net 
       
Peter A. Contardo Sr., Member 
3758 Division St. 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
Home: 401-885-5171 
Cell: 401-486-5171    
Fax: 401-885-2938 
E-Mail: contardo@cox.net  
 
Michelle B. Holtze, Member 
4200 Williston Rd. 
Minnetonka, MN 55345 
Home: 952-935-6830 
Cell: 612-616-3635 
E-Mail: m-holtze@juno.com 
 
James E. Pedro Sr., Member 
67 Shore Dr. 
Salem, NH 03079 
Home: 978-335-5216 
E-Mail: pedrosjudo@verizon.net 
 
Robert H. Spraley, Member 
717 West Main St. 
Tipp City, OH 45371 
Home: 937-667-8223 
Fax: 937-667-8223 
E-Mail rspraley@aol.com 
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Gary S. Goltz, Chief Operating Officer 
2233 N. Campus Ave. 
Upland, CA 91784 -1372 
Home: 909-985-0486 
Fax: 909-985-3786 
Cell: 909-702-3250 
E-Mail: gary@goltzjudo.com  
 
Glenn Nakawaki, Legal Counsel  
2524 S. Tiara Ave. 
Ontario, CA 91761 
Home: 909-923-2742 
Cell: 909-262-0990 
E-Mail: glennlaw4u@yahoo.com  
 
Katrina R. Davis, Executive Office Manager 
4920 S. Carefree Circle 
Colorado Springs, CO 80917 
Home: 719-622-9674 
Cell: 719-338-9392 
Office: 877-411-3409 
E-Mail: katrina.davis@usja-judo.org      
   
 
 
 
 

 


